Rev. 8-93) DMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	02-16-1999	VER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Y
To the Honorable Commission		t the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	100969425	and address of receiving party(ies)
Richard M. Holbrook MID 2-5-99 Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attache	02-05-1999 U.S. Paterit & TMOrc/TM Mail Ro	Virco Mfg. Corporation (cptDt #26 al Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:		
& Assignment	□ Merger	Sireel Address: 2027 Harpers Way
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	
Olher	·	City: Torrance State: CA ZIP: 90501
Execution Date: May 14, 1998		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent numb	er(s):	•
If this document is being filed togethe	r with a new application	, the execution date of the application is:
A. Palent Application No.(s)	!	B. Palent No.(s)
· 09/080,118		.,
	l Additional numbers atta	ached? 🗆 Yos 💆 No
5. Name and address of party to whom o concerning document should be mailed	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: James E. Bruntor	n, Esquire	7. Tolal fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address. 8th Floor		Enclosed
,		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 700 N. Brand		8. Deposit account number:
P.O. Box 29000, Glenda City: Glendale State: CA 02/12/1999 DMGUYEN 00000290 09080118		(Allach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	0 OP DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the original document. James E. Brunton, Esqui Name of Person Signing	ire Mim	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of 2/2/79 Signature Date
	/ /	over sheet, attachments, and document:

May documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 9753 FRAME: 0944

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, RICHARD M. HOLBROOK of the County of Los Angeles, State of California, have invented a new and useful Chair Construction, for which I have this Aday of May of 1998 executed application papers for United States Letters Patent thereon; and

WHEREAS, Virco Mfg. Corporation, a Delaware corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), having its principal place of business at 2027 Harpers Way, Torrance, California, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said Richard M. Holbrook, by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, an entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, in the United States and throughout the world, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor.

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said United States Letters Patent to said Virco Mfg. Corporation, its successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 9753 FRAME: 0945 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribe my name on this Athday of ________, 1998, at ________, California.

Witness:

RECORDED: 02/05/1999

PATENT REEL: 9753 FRAME: 0946